

a

ITEM NO. 40

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 895 OF 2011

RASHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGANNATH RAO DODDAMANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagannath Rao Doddamani, In person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent, who is appearing in person prays  
for time to consider if he could agree for divorce by  
mutual consent.

List on 9th December, 2011.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit, if  
necessary, may be filed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Veena Khera ]  
Court Master