

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 895 OF 2011

RASHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGANNATH RAO DODDAMANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) In Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent, who appears in person, prays for time to re-consider whether he would like to go in for mediation to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

Call on 12th December, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master