

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 895 OF 2011

RASHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGANNATH RAO DODDAMANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in
terms of the signed order.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 895 OF 2011

RASHMI ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

JAGANNATH RAO DODDAMANI ...RESPONDENT

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent, who appears in person, we are of the opinion that no case is made out for transfer of H.M.A. Petition No. 535 of 2011, titled as "Sri Jagannath Rao Doddamani Vs. Mrs. Rashmi" presently pending in the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.), Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh. Accordingly, the transfer petition is dismissed.

However, we direct that the respondent shall pay to the petitioner travel and stay expenses for attending the proceedings before the said Court, quantified at Rs.5,000/-(Rupees Five thousand only) per visit. It will, however, be open to the petitioner to apply for exemption from personal appearance. As and when such a request is made, the same shall be considered by the trial Court sympathetically.

.....
(D.K. JAIN, J.)

.....
(ANIL R. DAVE, J.)

NEW DELHI
DECEMBER 12, 2011